

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 284/2026 CM 707/2026

LT COL RITESH KUMAR SINGH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anamika Chopra, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA TH. JOINT
SECRETARY TO MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHER.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.02.2026

1. By this petition, petitioner herein has challenged order dated 22.08.2025 passed by Internal Committee, constituted by respondent No. 9, whereby, flying ban has been imposed on the petitioner. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has not been afforded opportunity of being heard by the respondents before passing the impugned order.
2. Notice to the respondents.
3. Notice is waived by Ms. Shugufta Maqbool, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI on behalf of respondent No. 1, 2 & 4 and by Mr. Faizan Ahamad Ganai, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 5 and by Mr. Ilyaz Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent No. 6 & 8. They seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
4. Notice shall also go to respondent No. 3, 7 & 9 to 16. Requisites within one week.
5. List on 24.03.2023

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”