

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 284/2026 CM(707/2026)

LT COL RITESH KUMAR SINGH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms Anamika Chopra, Advocate (*Th. VC*)

**Vs.**

U.O.I & Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms Benish, Adv. vice

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 to R-4 & R-7

Mr. M.M. Dar, Adv. with

Mr. Umar Banday, Advocate for R-5

Mr. Faheem Shah, GA for R-6 & R-8

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. The matter is taken out of turn on mention.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 5, Mr. M.M. Dar that he is ready with the reply but the same could not be entertained by the Registry as the previous order dated 24.03.2026 of this Court was not uploaded.
3. Learned counsel is permitted to file the reply with the Registry by tomorrow.
4. The appearance of the rest of the respondents is awaited for filing of reply/objections in the matter.
5. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the interim application filed along side of the main petition may be considered for passing of appropriate orders as the applicant/petitioner has been badly suffering on account of his being placed in "No Fly List" not only by the respondent No. 9 but also by so many other Indian Airlines.
6. It is needful to mention that all the respondents except respondent No. 14 are reported to have been served in the matter.
7. Since the matter is taken out of turn on mention, as such, it is directed to be listed among first five cases in the Regular Cause List on 07.04.2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**